

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 601 of 2018****RAMSUKH KASHYAP versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/918/2018,CRA/762/2018****Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	<p>Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 601 of 2018.</p> <p>None for the appellant in CRA No. 762 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Advocate along with Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 918 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State.</p> <p><u>In CRA No. 601 of 2018 and CRA No. 918 of 2018</u></p> <p>Heard on admission.</p>
-------------------	--

Both the appeals, being arguable, are **admitted** for hearing.

List all these cases for final hearing in due course.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge